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Academic Calendar 2025 - 2026 

Fall 2025 Semester (15 Weeks of Instruction) 

Undergraduate Classes Begin Tuesday, September 2 
Last Day for Students to Submit Incomplete 

Assignments from Spring 2025 
Tuesday, September 2 

Last Day for Faculty to Submit “I” Grades 
from Spring 2025 

Friday, September 5 

All College Convocation 
(Students, Faculty & Staff will participate in planned 

activities during Community Period 12:30pm-1:45pm) 

Tuesday, September 9 

Last day of Course Add/Drop (w/o “WP” or 
“WF” grades) 

Tuesday, September 9 

Founders’ Day (No Classes) 
(Students, Faculty & Staff will participate in planned 

activities. No classes 8am-4pm. Classes resume at 4pm.) 

Thursday, September 25 

Indigenous Peoples’ Day (Columbus Day) 
(No Classes) 

Monday, October 13 

Undergraduate Mid-Term Grades/Warnings 
Due 

Friday, October 17 

Last Day to File Pass/No Pass Option Friday, October 31 
Registration Meeting with Faculty Advisor 

for January/Spring 2026 
Monday, November 3 – Friday, November 7 

Last Day to Withdraw from a course (w/ 
“WP” or “WF” grade) 

Thursday, November 6 
 

Registration for January/Spring 2026 Monday, November 10 – Friday, November 14 
Veterans Day (No Classes) Tuesday, November 11 

Thanksgiving Break Wednesday, November 26–Sunday, November 30 
Classes Resume as Scheduled Monday, December 1 

Last Day of Classes Saturday, December 6 
Final Exam Period Monday, December 8 – Saturday, December 13 

Final Grades Due Noon (EST) Tuesday, December 16 
 

January Intersession 2026 25/JN 1/5-1/17 (2 Weeks of Instruction) 

Classes Begin Monday, January 5 
Last Day to Add/Drop Course  
(w/o “WP” or “WF” grades) 

Tuesday, January 6 

Last Day to Withdraw from a course (w/ 
“WP” or “WF” grade) 

Monday, January 12 

Classes End Saturday, January 17 
Final Grades Due Noon (EST) Tuesday, January 21 
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Spring 2026 Semester (15 Weeks of Instruction) 

Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  
(No Classes) 

Monday, January 19 

Undergraduate Classes Begin Tuesday, January 20 
Last Day for Students to Submit Incomplete 

Assignments from Fall 2025 
Tuesday, January 20 

Last Day for Faculty to Submit “I” Grades 
from Fall 2025 

Friday, January 23 

Last day of Course Add/Drop (w/o “WP” or 
“WF” grades) 

Tuesday, January 27 

Presidents’ Day (No Classes) Monday, February 16 
Undergraduate Mid-Term Grades/Warnings 

Due 
Friday, February 27 

Last Day to File Pass/No Pass Option Friday, March 6 
Spring Break (No Classes) Sunday, March 8 – Saturday, March 14 

Classes Resume as Scheduled Monday, March 16 
Last Day to Withdraw from a course (w/ 

“WP” or “WF” grade) 
Tuesday, March 17 

Registration Meeting with Faculty Advisor 
for Summer/Fall 2026 

Monday, March 23 – Friday, March 27 

Registration for Summer/Fall 2026 Monday, March 30 – Wednesday, April 1 
Heritage Week 

(Students, Faculty & Staff will participate in planned 
activities) 

Monday, March 23 – Friday, March 27 
 

Legislative Monday  Classes Held Wednesday, April 1 
Easter Break (No Classes) Thursday, April 2 – Sunday, April 5 

Classes Resume Monday, April 6 
Patriots’ Day (No Classes) Monday, April 20 

Honors Induction TBD 
Last Day of Classes Monday, April 27 

Reading Day Tuesday, April 28 
Final Exam Period Part One Wednesday, April 29 – Saturday, May 2 

Reading Day Sunday, May 3 
Final Exam Period Part Two Monday, May 4 – Tuesday, May 5 

Final Grades Due at Noon (EST) Thursday, May 7 
Baccalaureate Friday, May 8 

Commencement Saturday, May 9 
 

Summer Sessions/Semesters 2026 (Variable Weeks of Instruction) 

Summer Session I 2026 (6 Weeks) Monday, May 11 – Saturday, June 20 
Classes Begin Monday, May 11 

Last day to Add/Drop (w/o “WP” or “WF” 
grades) 

Friday, May 15 

Last Day to File Pass/No Pass Option Friday, May 15 
Memorial Day (No Classes) Monday, May 25 
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Last Day to Withdraw from a 26/S1 course 
(w/ “WP” or “WF” grade) 

Friday, June 12 

Juneteenth (No Classes) Friday, June 19 
Last Day of Classes Saturday, June 20 

Final Grades for Summer Session 1 Due at 
Noon (EST) 

Wednesday, June 24 

Summer Session II 2026 (6 Weeks) Monday, June 22 – Saturday, August 1 
Classes Begin Monday, June 22 

Last day to Add/Drop (w/o “WP” or “WF” 
grades) 

Friday, June 26 

Last Day to File Pass/No Pass Option Friday, June 26 
July 4th Holiday (No Classes) Friday, July 3 

Last Day to Withdraw from a 26/S2 course 
(w/ “WP” or “WF” grade) 

Friday, July 2 

Last Day of Classes Saturday, August 1 
Final Grades for Summer Session II Due at 

Noon (EST) 
Wednesday, August 5 

Summer Semester III 2026 (12 Weeks) Monday, May 11 – Saturday, August 1 
Classes Begin Monday, May 11 

Last day to Add/Drop (w/o “WP” or “WF” 
grades) 

Friday, May 15 

Last Day to File Pass/No Pass Option Friday, May 15 
Memorial Day (No Classes) Monday, May 25 

Juneteenth (No Classes) Friday, June 19 
July 4th Holiday (No Classes) Friday, July 3 

Last Day to Withdraw from a 26/S3 course 
(w/ “WP” or “WF” grade) 

Friday, July 24 

Last Day of Classes Saturday, August 1 
Final Grades for Summer Session III Due at 

Noon (EST) 
Wednesday, August 5 
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